

MEDIA RELEASE

MRCB Selected by the United Nations Global Compact CFO Taskforce for the Sustainability Goals

- UNGC CFO Taskforce launched Principles for Integrated SDG Investments and Finance in September 2020 to focus on private-sector investment on sustainable development
- MRCB is the only Malaysian company and the first in ASEAN to join 34 other global companies in the UNGC CFO Taskforce with its Chief Corporate Officer becoming a member of the taskforce

KUALA LUMPUR, 7 December 2020 – Malaysian Resources Corporation Berhad (MRCB) today announced its participation in the United Nations Global Compact's CFO Taskforce to reinforce its commitment in pursuing the Sustainability Development Goals (SDGs). Membership of the UNGC CFO Taskforce will enable MRCB to provide an ASEAN perspective on developing the strategies to accelerate the delivery of the SDGs within the private sector.

MRCB's Chief Corporate Officer, Amarjit Chhina, is the only member from Malaysia and the first in ASEAN to be invited to join the CFO Taskforce. Amarjit will be working with peers from multiple global companies on a two-year programme to implement the CFO Principles on Integrated SDG Investments and Finance, and to leverage their experience and learnings with others.

The UN Global Compact CFO Taskforce was launched to put corporate finance at the centre of the Sustainable Finance agenda. The platform brings together a multi-sector group of corporate finance leaders in aligning their sustainability commitments with credible corporate finance strategies to unlock private capital and create real-world impact on the SDGs. Members of the taskforce include multi-national companies such as Ford, Unilever, Verizon, BASF and Tesco.

The CFO Taskforce has pinpointed four key areas that are relatively underserved but critical for promoting SDG-aligned investments: SDG impact and measurement, integrated SDG strategies and investments, integrated corporate SDG Finance, and integrated SDG communication and reporting.

Amarjit commented, "The funding gap to achieve the SDGs is estimated to be between US\$5-7 trillion a year and therefore it is undeniable that the private sector will need to play a more prominent role in financing the SDGs. MRCB is committed to helping realise the aspirations of the SDGs and the CFO Roundtable is a valuable platform, as it brings together a multi-sector group of corporate leaders from around the world to share their experiences, ideas and

SETTING THE STANDARD



recommendations to advance the 2030 agenda. We are proud to represent Malaysia in this global platform."

Faroze Nadar, Executive Director for UN Global Compact Network Malaysia & Brunei said, "We are delighted Malaysia is now represented at the UNGC CFO Taskforce demonstrating the key role Malaysian business can and must play in the global sustainability agenda. CFOs are responsible for managing the financial flows of companies, making them not only knowledgeable but also influential. Therefore, they can be powerful agents to accelerate sustainable finance and it's positive impact for corporates."

-End-

About MRCB

As one of the country's leading property and construction companies, MRCB has been a key player in the development of the nation's buildings and infrastructure since its listing on Bursa Malaysia in 1971. The Group's activities span three areas: Property Development & Investment; Engineering, Construction & Environment and Facilities Management & Parking. We aim to provide vibrant and sustainable city-within-a-city developments through our TODs, which focus on pedestrian-oriented communities living and working around high-quality mass transport systems.

Apart from constructing world-class commercial and residential developments, MRCB's Engineering, Construction & Environment Division also has an enviable track record in highways, rail infrastructure, high voltage power transmission projects and the rehabilitation of rivers and coastal areas.

About Global Compact Network Malaysia & Brunei

As the leading voice on corporate sustainability, UNGCMY&B drives multi-stakeholder action to forge a more sustainable future, grounded in the Ten Principles of the United Nations Global Compact and the Sustainable Development Goals.

Through various programmes, tools, and partnerships, UNGCMY&B advances the stewardship of sustainable business practices and the country's national agenda of becoming a regional sustainable business hub.

Media Contact

Head of Corporate Communications MRCB

Noreen Sabrina Mohd Noor

Email: noreensabrina@mrcb.com

Executive Director, UNGC Network Malaysia & Brunei

Faroze Nadar

Email: farozenadar@ungcmalaysia.org





Appendix:



Caption: Amarjit Chhina, Chief Corporate Officer, MRCB